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FLORIDA STATE EARNS TOP-10 TEAM FINISH; BRUMMETT AND LARSSON FINISH IN TOP 20 AT LADY
TAR HEEL WOMEN’S GOLF INVITATIONAL

CHAPEL HILL, N.C. - Buoyed by a pair of top-20 individual finishes by sophomore Whitney Brummett and senior
Caroline Larsson, the Florida State women’s golf team finished in a tie for ninth place in the team standings at the Lady Tar
Heel Invitational at Finely Golf Course. It marked the fourth time in the last ten events that at least two Florida State players
had finished in the top 20 in the individual standings and the sixth time in the last two years that the Seminoles had finished in
the top 10 in the team standings of a tournament.

No. 1 ranked Duke won its ninth consecutive Lady Tar Heel Invitational title as the Blue Devils outdistanced
second-place Auburn by 21 strokes. Duke was led by four players — Anna Grzebien, Amanda Blumenhurst, Liz Janangelo and
Jennie Lee — who all finished within the top seven in the individual standings. Ashley Knoll of Texas A&M held onto the
individual lead during the final two rounds and won individual medalist honors with a 10-under par score of 206.

Brummett (Eureka, Mo.) led the Seminoles throughout the event and finished with three single round scores of 75 or
better. She carded a one-over par 73 in the first round and finished with identical scores of 75 in the second and third rounds.
Brummett’s 223 total allowed her to earn her third career top-25 finish.

Larsson (Danderyd, Sweden) also performed well during the event and finished with a 225 total — good for the 117
top-20 individual finish of her career. She played her best golf of the tournament in the second round as she carded a
season’s-best one over par score of 73.

Junior Jaclyn Burch (Wildwood, Mo.) recovered from a tough first round outing to finish six-over par during the
final 36 holes of the tournament. She carded an even par 72 in the second round. Sophomore Whitney Wright (Rockingham,
N.C.) and junior Kayla Shaul (Cumming, Ga.) also competed in the event for the Seminoles.

The Seminoles continue their fall schedule as they play host to the Seminole Classic at the Raven Course at the
Sandestin Beach and Golf Resort Oct. 28-30 in Destin, Fla.

Lady Tar Heel Invitational/Finely Golf Course/Oct. 7-9, 2005
Chapel Hill, N.C./Par 72/Final FSU Results

9/18 Florida State 315 300 306 921
T13 Whitney Brummett 73 75 75 223
T20 Caroline Larsson 76 73 76 225
154 Jaclyn Burch 85 72 78 238
T83 Whitney Wright 83 &3 77 243
T89 Kayia Shaul &3 80 82 245

Lady Tar Heel Invitational/Finely Golf Course/Oct, 7-9, 2005
Chapel Hill, N.C./Par 72/Final Team Results

i. Duke 861 T9. South Carolina 621
2 Auburn 882 1. Oklahoma State 923
3 Vanderbilt 893 Ti2. Louisiana State 924
4 Wake Forest 896 Ti2. Tulsa 924
5 Virginia 900 14. North Carolina A 926
& Texas A&M 904 3. Tennessee G28
7 Ohio State G045 Ti6. Texas 938
8 NC State 915 Tié6. Kentucky 938
TS Florida State 921 18, North Carclina B 986
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Laa Tar Heel Invitational

rank

D

T9

T9

team scores
Duke 294 288 279 8el -3
Auburn 300 286 296 882 +18
Vanderbilt 300 291 302 893 +29
Wake Forest 302 293 301 896 ~32
University of Virginia 300 303 297 900 +36
Texas A&M University 305 293 306 904 +40
Ohio State 309 296 300 905 +41

North Carolina State
South Carolina
Florida State Univ,
Oklahoma State
Louisiana State
Tulsa

North Carolina, U of
Tennessee

Texas

Kentucky, U. of

North Carolina, U of

305 311 299 915 +51

325 303 293 921 =57

315 300 306 921 +57
328 293 302 923 +59

316 298 310 924 +60
312 305 307 924 +60

316 298 312 926 +62

307 312 319 938 +74
323 302 313 938 +74

342 326 318 986 122
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start  finish

1
T6
T4

3
T6

T17
T6
T9
T4
T9

Lad

Laay Tar Heel Invitational

T11

player
Ashley Knoll
Anna Grzebien
Amanda Blumenherst
Chris Brady
Elizabeth Janangelo
Marta Martinez
Jennie Lee
Nannette Hill
Lauren Mielbrecht
Leah Wigger
Carling Coffing
Abigale Schepperle
Margaret Shirley
Mallorie Underwood
Whitney Brummett
Michaela Cavener
Dana Je
Jessica Lovell
Kristen Svicarovich
Stephanie Derrey
Mandy Goins
Caroline Larsson
Liebelei Lawrence
Carly Truitt
Jean Chua
Caney Hines
Jenna Pearson

Lorraine Ballerano

Rebeces Kuhn

cth Dotson
Melissa Faton
Lagren Hunt
Cas Bridge

Jacqui Concolino

Karin Kinnerad

Battle

school

Texas A&M University 7165
Duke 70 75
Duke 72 72
Vanderbilt 72 71
Duke 73 72
Auburn 71 70
Duke 80 69
Wake Forest 71 74
University of Virginia 7276
University of Virginia 70 74
Ohio State 77 71
Aubumn 77 71
Auburn 77 71
Oklahoma State 79 69
Florida State Univ. 73 75
Tulsa 74 76
Ohio State 76 75
Auburn 75 74
Vanderbilt 7573
North Carolina State 7279
Wake Forest 77 73
Florida State Untv. 76 73
Vanderbilt 77 71
University of Virginia 75 77
Wake Forest 7576
Texas 75 74
South Carolina 79 75
North Carolina State 7577
Louisiana State 78 72
Duke 79 T
Wake Forest 772
Kenrcky. U of 8 74
Louisiana State 80 74
North Carolina, U of 770075
Tulsa 79 75
Vanderbilt 7776
Oklahoma Srate 81 76

5 A&M L 76 76
Tennessee 7% 75
South Car gL 74

scores

70 206
69 214
71 215
72 215
71 216
75 216
68 217
74 219
71 219
76 220
73 221
73 221
73 221
74 222
75 223
73 223
72223
75 224
76 224
74 225
75 225
76 225
77 225
73 225
75 226
77 226
72 226
76 228
72 228
77 228
75 229
75 229
771 229
76 230
77 230
7300230
78 230
75 238
76 231



T67

T74
T24

Te7
T60
T54

167
T74
T82
T82
99

192
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T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41

Holly Cantwell
Stephanie Connelly
Nicola Eaton
Nicole Hage
Golda Johansson
Ann Laney
Jessica Vincent
Blythe Worley *
Julia Best

Laura McCaslin
Brenda Norris
Sydney Crane
Lauren Doughtie
Brittany Adams *
Molly Birmingham *
Jaclyn Burch
Amanda Johnson
Nicole Smith
Laura Crawford
Ali Kicklighter
Amber Lundskog
Kimberly Meck
Camila Mori
Nancy Mountcastle
Jennifer Selfinger
Leis] Hasbrouck
Rachel Smith
Shannon Boyle
Laura Caniff
Jennifer Cassidy
Jennifer Davis *
Erin Faulkner
Whitney Simons
Jordan Craig *
Beth Felts
Jennifer Karr
Caroline Martens
Kate Mever #
Katie Miller
Kristin Walla
Lauren Johnson

Violeta Retamoza

Polly Travica

Colette Lowe

Tennessee

Ohio State

Louisiana State
Auburn

Tennessee

North Caroling, U of
North Carolina State
South Carolina
Texas

South Carolina
Texas A&M University
North Caroling, U of
North Carolina State
Ohio State

North Carolina State
Florida State Univ.
Oklahoma State
Tennessee

Wake Forest
Kentucky, U. of
Vanderbilt
Louisiana State
South Carolina
North Carolina State
Ohio State

Tulsa

University of Virginia
North Carolina, U of
North Carolina, U of
Ohio State
Tennessee
Kentucky, U. of
South Carolina
Wake Forest
Kentucky, U of

Oklahoma State

Louisiarg Stae

Texas A&M University

North Caroling, U of

Texas A&M University
Tennessee
Tulsa

Texuas A&M University

Sate Univ,

North Carolina, U of

82

80

236
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Danielle Roseberry
Lindsay Robinson
Kayla Shaul
Brittany Givilancz
Ali Griffin

Emily Culbertson
Romi Irons
Catherine Hofrmann

Brittany Walker

Tulsa

University of Virginia

Florida State Univ.,
Texas

Oklahoma State
Kentucky, U. of
North Carolinag, U of
North Caroling, U of

North Carolina, U of

80
84
76

79
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Dates: Oct 07 -~ Oct 09

1 Duke 294 288 279 861
2 Anna Grzebien 7075 69 214
T3 Amanda Blumenherst 7272 71 215
TS Elizabeth Janangelo 7372 71 216
7 Jennie Lee 80 69 68 217
T28 Jennifer Pandolfi 79 77 72 228
2 Auburn 300 286 296 882
TS Maria Martinez 7076 75 216
T11 Abigale Schepperle 77 71 73 221
T11 Margaret Shirley 77 71 73 221
T18 Jessica Lovell 75 74 75 224
T41 Nicole Hage 82 75 75 232
3 Vanderbilt 300 291 302 893
T3 Chris Brady 72 7t 72 215
T18 Kristen Svicarovich 7573 76 224
T20 Liebelei Lawrence 77 7t 77 225
T35 Jacqui Concoline 7776 77 230
T59 Amber Lundskog 76 80 80 236
4 Wake Forest 302 293 301 896
T8 Nannette Hill 71 74 74 219
T20 Mandy Goins 77 73 75 225
T28 Jean Chua 7576 75 226
T28 Maggie Simons 79 72 77 228
T59 Laura Crawford 8 74 77 236
T74 Jordan Craig (1) 81 & 76 239
5 University of Virginia 300 303 297 900
T8 Lauren Mielbrecht 72 76 71 219
10 Leah Wigger 70 74 76 220
T20 Carly Truitt 7577 73 225
T66 Rachel Smith 83 78 78 237
189 Lindsay Robinson 84 84 77 248
[ Texas AMUniversity 305 293 306 904
1 ; {noll 7165 T0 206
T35 Christa Spedding 76 76 78 230
T49 Brenda Notris 79 75 79 233
T81 Lauren Johnson 79 80 81 240
84 Stefanie Page 86 77 79 242
174 Kate Meyer( 1) 79 77 83 239
7 Ohio State 309 296
Tii Carling Coffing 777
T3 [Dana Je 76 75
T41 Stephanie Connelly 7% 6
159 Jennifer Seifinger 77 74

Lady Tar Heel Invitational



T68 Jennifer Cassidy 83 77 78 238

T54 Brittany Adams (1) &0 77 78 238

8 North Carolina State 305 311 299 915
T20 Stephanie Derrey 7279 74 225

T28 Lorraine Ballerano 7577 76 228

T41 Jessica Vincent 83 75 74 232

T52 Lauren Doughtie 78 81 75 234

T59 Nancy Mountcastle 80 80 76 236

T54 Molly Birmingham (1) 8t 77 77 238

T South Carolina 325 303 293 921
125 Jenna Pearson 79 75 72 226

40 Erica Battle 81 74 76 231

T49 Laura McCaslin 80 76 77 233

T59 Camila Mori 86 78 72 236

To8 Whimey Simons 85 80 73 238

T41 Blythe Worley (1) 81 75 76 232

T9 Florida State Univ. 315 300 306 921
T1s Whitney Brummett 73075 75 223

T20 Caroline Larsson 7% 73 76 223

T54 Jaclyn Burch 8 72 78 235

T8S Whitney Wright 83 8 77 243

T89 Kayla Shaul 83 80 82 245

11 Olklahoma Stare 328 293 302 923
14 Mallorie Underwood 79 69 74 222

T35 Karin Kinnerud 8 76 73 230

T54 Amanda Johnson 85 73 77 235

T74 Jennifer Karr 84 75 80 239

T91 Ali Griffin 84 84 78 246
Ti12 Louisiana State 316 298 310 924
T28 Rebecca Kuhn 78 72 78 228

T32 Melissa Eaton 80 74 75 229

T41 Nicola Eaton 76 76 80 232

T59 Kimberly Meck 82 77 77 236

T74 Caroline Martens 82 76 81 239
T12 Tulsa 312305 307 924
TI5 Michaela Cavener 74 76 73 223

T35 Cas Bridge 7% 75 76 230

T66 Leist Hasbrouck 8t 76 R0 237

83 Polly Travica 78 85 78 241

T87 Danielle Roseberry 85 78 &1 244

4 North Carvlina, U of 316 238 31z 926
T3z Lauren Hust 7775 77 229

T41 Ann Laney 82 74 76 232

Ts2 Sydney Crane 78 78 78 234

T68 Laura Caniff 79 78 81 238

174 Katie Miller 82 71 8 23y

15 Tennessee 321397 300 9%
79 76 75 230

Lady Tar Heel Invitational
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Ti6

T16

T34 Nicole Smith

T81 Violeta Retamoza

T68 Jennifer Davis (1)
Texas

T23 Caney Hines

T49 Julia Best

T74 Kristin Walla

T85 Kelley Louth

T91 Brittany Givilancz

Kentucky, U. of
132 Elizabeth Dotson
T59 Ali Kicklighter
T68 Erin Faulkner
T74 Beth Felts
T93 Emily Culbertson

North Carolina, U of
T68 Shannon Boyle
T87 Colette Lowe
T93 Romi Irons
T95 Brittany Walker
195 Catherine Hofmann

342
78
88
88
94
&8

326

80
79
87
87
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Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par § Scoring
N, Hill Wake 283 -2 A. Knoll TX AM 387 -4 M. Martinez Auburmn 467 4
A. " noll TX AM 283 2 C. Brady Vandy 393 2 G. Johansson Tenn 467 4
C. Coffing Ohio St 292 -1 M. Martinez Auburn 4.00 E A. Knoll TX AM 4.67 -4
W. Simons S Carolina 292 -1 A. Blumenherst Duke 4.00 E A. Grzebien Duke 475 -3
L. Mielbrecht Virginia 292 -1 A. Grzebien Duke 403 =1 E. Janangelo Duke 483 -2
L. Wigger Virginia 292 -1 E. Janangelo Duke 407 2 P, Travica Tulsa 483 -2
R. Kuhn LSU 292 -1 S. Derrey NC State 4.07 2 W. Brummett FL State 4.8 =2
S. Connelly Ohio St 292 -1 J Lee Duke 407 =2 J. Lee Duke 483 -2
M. Underwood OK State 292 -1 L. Wigger Virginia 410 +3 N. Hill Wake 483 -2
A. tirzebien Duke 3.00 E A. Schepperle Auburn 413 +4 C. Brady Vandy 483 -2
C. Spedding TXAM 3.00 E M. Underwood OK State 413 ~+4 A. Blumenherst Duke 483 -2
E. Janangelo Duke 3.00 E C. Larsson FL State 417 +5 M. Shirley Auburn 483 -2
A. Schepperle Auburn 3.00 E L. Mielbrecht Virginia 417  +5 E. Dotson Kentucky 492 -1
J. Concolino Vandy 3.00 E C. Hines Texas 4.17  +5 M. Goins Wake 492 -1
K. Svicarovich Vandy 3.00 E M. Cavener Tulsa 417 +5 J. Pearson S Carolina 492 -1
J. T ndolfi Duke 3.00 E C. Coffing Ohio St 417 +5 L. Doughtie NC State 492 -~
A s.undskog Vandy 3.00 E C. Bridge Tulsa 420 6 H. Cantwell Tenn 492 -1
C. Mori S Carolina 3.00 E J. Lovell Auburn 420 +6 C. Truitt Virginia 492 -1
J. Lovell Auburn 3.00 E E. Dotson Kentucky 420 +6 B. Felts Kentucky 492 -1
M. Goins Wake 3.08  ~1 M. Shirley Auburn 420 +6 L. Mielbrecht Virginia 492 —1
N. Mountcastle NC State 3.08  +1 D. Je Ohio St 420 +6 N. Smith Tenn 5.00 E
S. Eoyle UNC 3.08  +l M. Simons Wake 420 +6 M. Simons Wake 5.00 E
Eagles Birdies Pars

B. Adams Ohio St 1 J. Lee Duke 13 L. Wigger Virginia 43

P. Travica Tulsa 1 E. Janangelo Duke 13 L. Lawrence Vandy 42

A, Knoll TX AM 13 J. Lovell Auburn 42

A. Schepperle Auburn 12 M. Shirley Aubum 39

C. Brady Vandy H A. Blumenherst Duke 39

C. Truitt Virginia 11 B. Worley S Carolina 39

N. Hill Wake 10 M. Cavener Tulsa 38

M. Martinez Auburmn 10 A. Knoll TX AM 38

A. Grzebien Duke 9 L. Hunt UNC 38

C. Coffing Olio St 9 C. Bridge Tulsa 38

L. Mielbrecht Virginia 9 A. Grzebien Duke 38

M. Underwood OK State 8 37

G. Johansson Tenn 8 37

A, Blumenberst Duke 8 . FL State 37

. Hines 7 K. Svicarovich Vandy 36

. Je 7 i je Ohio St 36

W. Brummett FL State 7 N. Hage Auburn 36

E. Dotson Kentucky 7 1. Concoline Vandy 36

A. Lundskog Vandy 7 3. Chua Wake 36

A. Johnson OK State 6 M. Turner Tenn 36

S. Derrey NC State 6 S. Derrey NC State 35

N. Eaton LSy 6 W, Simons S Carolina 35
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